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_Nolit:e ~ f)llr,_llt lo 1M P~ o/ Bectin 16.o/ a,· Ptlblie Trul Oj/J.ce Ad, 1908, llntl ·S,aiou 18 tJntl 19 of 
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, ... ,_ 
N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taien ~t administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
• .· Com at Wellington an election to administer th& sev.eral est&tee of the persons. deceased whoae namlN!, residenoei, 
and ~upations (so far as known) are here1111,der respeotively~t forth, their gross properties being IN!timated not to exceed 
£400 m each -· : · · 

No. 

1 Aheme, Timothy . .. • • 
2 Angello, Rhoda Ellen • . . . 
3 Bradley, Sydney . . . . 
4 Butchart, William Cra.igie, or Wil-

liam. 
5 Ch&ppell, William . . . • . 
6 Clarke (or Clark), George Taylor .. 
7 Cochrane, John . . • . 

8 Cooper, Kate . . . • • • 
9 Corlett, Noline • . . . 

10 Crosswell, Alfred George .. 
11 Daniels, Ethel May • . . . 
12 Dove, John Cart~g . . . . 
13 Ellis, Walter John . • • .. 

'14 Fort, Adam Clapperton •. 
15 Gog¢n, James . • . . 
16: Gordine, George Arthur, or Arthur 

George · · , 
. l:7 Hamilton; James . . · .. 
lt ·· Hardisty, Amoe: Arthur ' · .. 
19 Jerrinson, Samuel Archibald Ma.gnus 
20 Livingstone, Eric Joseph .. 
21 Lloyd, Ja.mes . . • . . . 

22 Lupton, James . . • • 

I ,,. 
Beeldeaiie.: _ , 

Wrey's Bush 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Ponsonby 

Ocoopatlon, 

Labourer· .. 
Widow 
Butcher 
Motorman .. 

Waikino .. 
Lyttelton 
W&ipukurau 

: ... Miner .. 
_ .. · Mast.er mariner 

a Ji d: Ploughman 
Hastings 

Remuem 
Auckland . 
Dunedin .. 

Re~uera·· 
Xaiapoi .. 
Hamilton 
Mat&m&u 
Auckland 

Aml;,!"),l~y• • •. 
Palmerston North.·. 
Invercargill .. 
Christchurch .. 
Waio - te - mamma, 

llokiang& 

Housekeeper 
Nurse .. 
Fitter .. 
Married woman 
Medical student 
Mill hand .. 
Jeweller .. 
Cheesemaker 
Police .constable 

Station-manager 
Storeman .. · 
Seaman .. 
Stock clerk 
Farmer 

Whangarei • . Cement-worker 

j Dat.e 
of Deuh. I Dat.e 

Election 
flied. 

8/10/181 
7/11/18 

27/11/18 
10/11/181 

23/9/18 
13/10/18 
27/3/18 

. . 12/11/18 

. . 10/11/18 

. . 1/9/18 

. . 21/11/18 

. . 26/10/18 

. . 16/1/18 

. . 24/11/18 

.. . 12/10/17 

. . 19/11/18 

. . 23/10/18 

. ..• 12/10/17 

.. , 17/11/18 

. . 23/10/18 

. . 5/8/18 

24/8/18 

20/3/19 
24/3/19 
20/3/19 
22/3/19 

21/3/19 
22/3/19 
22/3/19 

22/3/19 
21/3/19 
20/3/19 
22/3/19 
22/3/19 
19/3/19 
21/3/19 
~4/3/19 . 
22;3;rn 

19/3/19 
21/3/19 
20/3/19 
21/3/19 
20/:-1/19 

I Teetate 

xni:tate. 

'restate: 
Intestate. 
Testate .. 
Intestate. 

Test:;te. 

Intestate. 

Tes~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Testate. 

" 
" 

23 Ma.son, William . . . . Wellington .•. _ Commimonagent •. 1/2/18 
20/11/18 
30/11/18 
23/11/18 

22/3/19 
20/3/19 
21/3/19 
14/3/19 
20/3/19 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 
20/3/1.9 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 

24 March, Goorge Henry . . . . 
25 Marshall, Robert . . • . 
26 McArthur, Agnes. . . . ... 
27 McKay, William John . . . . 
28 Olsen; Neils .. - · • • .. 
29 Oram, Eliza ;: or Orm, Eliza •.. 
30 Preston, Thomas- Reginald ..• 
31 Rogers, Victor Aron Francis; or 

•Rogers, Victor- • • · 
32 Rooney, Thomas- ·: . . . . 
33 RoBe, William · · • • • • 
34 Rudd, Harry .. .. .. .. 
35 Rusbatch, Hubert· • . . . 
36 Salt, John James; or Salt, John.-.-
37 Stow, William · · • • • • 
38 Sutherland, Marth& Matilda .. 

Christchurch . . Engineer .. 
Five Rivers . . Contractor .. 
Hedgehope • - . • I Married woman 
Christchurch . . Mechanic .. 
K&ponga . . Cheesemaker 
Hokitika · • - . • Widow - . . • 
Gisbome . . Farmer . . . 
Christchurch . . Clerk .. 

Hat&itai •• · 
Auckland: 
Woodlands· 
Oamam .. ·· 
Paeroa. 
Auckland 
Dunedin .• 

~811 •• 

Driver .. 
Farm labourer 
Sl&ughterman· 
Railway clerk 
News-vendor 
Married woman 

39 Thomson, Jessie . . . ~ 
4-0 Volkert, Comelfus Alexander· • . Ng~~re · : : ·· Farm~d 

Farm: "labourer 
Stonemason 
Labourer .. 

,n Wallis, Frank Dockery • . Masterton · · 
42 Ward, James Albert • . .·: Wellington · 
43 Weir, James Wa~er • . ,:,: Rangi&hu& : : 

Wellington, 26th March, 1919, 

;. 

24/9/17 
23/11/18 

6/10/18 
24/8/18 

8/2/18 

26/11/18 
1/9/18 

6/12/17 
5/11/18 
12/9/18 
8/11/18 

31/12/18 
28/11/18 

3/10/16 
23/10/17 
19/11/18 
15/9/16 

20/3/19 
22/3/19 
19/3/19, 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 
22/3/19 
22/3/19 
11/3/19 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 
19/3/19 

,·, . ~ 

T~te. 
.,, 

In~tate .. 
Testate. 

,, 
" '1 ... 

In~t&~.-
,, 

T~te .. ' 
. Intestate:, 

ROBERT TRIGGS. Public Trustee.' 

Th#. bulwtrial Oonciliation and Arbitration Aet, 1908.-Notice I Industrial Union of Workers, registered number 885, situated 
of Oancellation of Registration. a.t Auckland, will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, 

-- be cancelled at the expiration of six weeks from the date 
Department of Labour, hereof. 

• HENRY E. MOSTON, . . , . . Welli:qgton, 26th Mi.rch, 1919. 

N QTICE is hereby given that the registration of the New 
..L . Zealand Freezing-works and Allied Trades' Industrial 
~ie,tion of Workers, registered. number 820, situated at 
Wellington, is hereby cancelled &e from the date of public&-. 
tion hereof in the GazeUe, for the purpose of re-registering 
the said industrial &880Ci&tion under the new name of the 
:New. Zealand Freezing-works and Related Trades' Industrial 
Aieoclation of Workers. · 

HENRY E. MOS'XON, 
Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions. 

TM Industrial O011Clliation and Arbitration Act, 1908.-Notice 
· '. of PrOfKJ8!!d Oa'IIUUatim,: of Registration. 

,·, .. 
Department of Labour, .. 

Wellirigton, 26th March, 1919. 

Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unio~ 

R~it of Election of a I>raiMge. ·District, 

Department of Intei:nllll Affairs, 
· . , Wellington, 21st March, 1919 •... 

T HE following resuh. of the. election of trustees. of · a 
drainage district has been .received.from the Return~ 

ing Officer, and is published in &e00rdanee with the provisions· 
of the Land Drainage Act, 1908. . · . . '•· 

.J. HISLOP, . ·;,c 
Under-Seoretarr. , : 

Norfolk Downs Drainage District; 'County· of Piako-,. 

']\.'"' qrJCE is hereby given that, J.>UrBU&nt to and in exercise 
l'' . of the powers in that behalf conferred upon me by 
~tigli_:J!2 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
-4,ll•, }9.98, the registration of ,the, ~uckl&nd; E!Iaughtermep.'~: c 

Robert' Henry Hintori. : · : : : : ' 
William Parsons Kenah. 
Fredrick ·George Russell. 
Charles Hambly. 
Hell!Y ,'!'~ph Moule: ;r,JcMikep, 

' . .:;. •.j :l 


