Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Aherne, Timothy	Wrey's Bush	Labourer	8/10/18	20/3/19	Testate.
2	Angello, Rhoda Ellen	Auckland	Widow	7/11/18	24/3/19	Intestate.
3	Bradley, Sydney	Nelson	Butcher	27/11/18	20/3/19	Testate.
4	Butchart, William Craigie, or William	Ponsonby	Motorman	10/11/18	22/3/19	Intestate.
5	Chappell, William	Waikino	Miner	23/9/18	21/3/19	,,
6	Clarke (or Clark), George Taylor	Lyttelton	Master mariner	13/10/18	22/3/19	,,
7	Cochrane, John	Waipukurau and Hastings	Ploughman	27/3/18	22/3/19	Testate.
8	Cooper, Kate	Remuera	Housekeeper	12/11/18	22/3/19	Intestate.
9	Corlett, Noline	Auckland	Nurse	10/11/18	21/3/19	
10	Crosswell, Alfred George	Dunedin	Fitter	1/9/18	20/3/19	Testate.
11	Daniels, Ethel May	,,	Married woman	21/11/18	22/3/19	Intestate.
12	Dove, John Carning	Remuera	Medical student	26/10/18	22/3/19	Testate.
13	Ellis, Walter John	Kaiapoi	Mill hand	16/1/18	19/3/19	. ,,
14	Fort, Adam Clapperton	Hamilton	Jeweller	24/11/18	21/3/19	٠,,
15	Goggin, James	Matamau	Cheesemaker	12/10/17	24/3/19	,,
16	Gordine, George Arthur, or Arthur George	Auckland	Police constable	19/11/18	22/3/19	Intestate.
17	Hamilton, James	Amberley	Station-manager	23/10/18	19/3/19	Testate.
18	Hardisty, Amos Arthur	Palmerston North	Storeman	12/10/17	21/3/19	,,
19	Jerrinson, Samuel Archibald Magnus	Invercargill	Seaman	17/11/18	20/3/19	. ,,
20	Livingstone, Eric Joseph	Christehurch	Stock clerk	23/10/18	21/3/19	٠,,
21	Lloyd, James	Waio - te - marama, Hokianga	Farmer	5/8/18	20/3/19	**
22	Lupton, James	Whangarei	Cement-worker	24/8/18	22/3/19	,,
23	Mason, William	Wellington	Commission agent	1/2/18	20/3/19	,,
24	March, George Henry	Christchurch	Engineer	20/11/18	21/3/19	,,
25	Marshall, Robert	Five Rivers	Contractor	30/11/18	14/3/19	Intestate
26	McArthur, Agnes	Hedgehope · ·	Married woman	23/11/18	20/3/19	,,
27	McKay, William John	Christchurch	Mechanic	24/9/17	19/3/19	,,
28	Olsen, Neils	Kaponga	Cheesemaker	23/11/18	19/3/19	,
29	Oram, Eliza; or Orm, Eliza	Hokitika	Widow	6/10/18	20/3/19	Testate.
30	Preston, Thomas Reginald	Gisborne	Farmer	24/8/18	19/3/19	"
31	Rogers, Victor Aron Francis; or Rogers, Victor	Christchurch	Clerk	8/2/18	19/3/19	"
32	Rooney, Thomas	Hataitai	Seaman		$\frac{20}{3}$,,
33	Rose, William	Auckland	Driver	1/9/18	$\frac{22}{3}/19$	_ ,,
34	Rudd, Harry	Woodlands	Farm labourer	6/12/17	19/3/19	Intestate.
35	Rusbatch, Hubert	Oamaru	Slaughterman ::	5/11/18	19/3/19	Testate.
36	Salt, John James; or Salt, John	Paeroa	Railway clerk	12/9/18	19/3/19	,,,
37	Stow, William	Auckland	News-vendor	8/11/18	22/3/19	,,
38	Sutherland, Martha Matilda	Dunedin	Married woman ::	31/12/18	22/3/19	,, Tartantata
39	Thomson, Jessie	Non-one	Form hand	28/11/18	11/3/19	Intestate.
40	Volkert, Cornelius Alexander	Ngaere	rarm hand	3/10/16	19/3/19	,,
41	Wallis, Frank Dockery	Masterton	Farm labourer	23/10/17	19/3/19	m
42	Ward, James Albert	Wellington	Stonemason Labourer	19/11/18	19/3/19	Testate.
43	Weir, James Walker:	Rangiahua	Labourer ::	15/9/16	19/3/19	Intestate.

71433

Wellington, 26th March, 1919,

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee.

of Cancellation of Registration.

Department of Labour,

Department of Labour,
Wellington, 26th March, 1919.

Notice is hereby given that the registration of the New
Zealand Freezing-works and Allied Trades' Industrial
Association of Workers, registered number 820, situated at
Wellington, is hereby cancelled as from the date of publication hereof in the Gazette, for the purpose of re-registering
the said industrial association under the new name of the
New Zealand Freezing-works and Related Trades' Industrial
Association of Workers. Association of Workers.

HENRY E. MOSTON,
Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions.

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908.—Notice of Proposed Cancellation of Registration.

Department of Labour,
Wellington, 26th March, 1919.

OTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to and in exercise
of the powers in that behalf conferred upon me by
section 22 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration
Act, 1908, the registration of the Auckland Slaughtermen's

ing stockers with it. Ing some besiden

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908.—Notice | Industrial Union of Workers, registered number 885, situated at Auckland, will, unless cause to the contrary is shown, be cancelled at the expiration of six weeks from the date

• HENRY E. MOSTON, Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions.

Result of Election of a Drainage District.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 21st March, 1919.

THE following result of the election of trustees of a drainage district has been received from the Returning Officer, and is published in accordance with the provisions of the Land Drainage Act, 1908.

J. HISLOP, Under-Secretary.

Norfolk Downs Drainage District, County of Piako—Robert Henry Hinton.
William Parsons Kenah.
Fredrick George Russell.
Charles Hambly.

Henry Joseph Moule McMiken.